O}E Assembly Instructions
Diva® Acoustical Shell

Your Performance Partner 6 ? Towe r B as e

Item | Qty | Description Item | Qty | Description
1 1 BOX,COUNTERWEIGHT,ASSEMBLY 8 7 | SCREW,SELF TAP,HWH,1/4-20X1/2
2 1 COVER,COUNTERWEIGHT,ASSY 9 1 HANDLE,PUSH
3 8 NUT,HEX,JAM,1-8 10 1 PLATE,FRAME/C'WT BOX,WLDMT,RH
4 2 | STL,BAR,THD,1-8 X 57.00,ZP 11 1 PLATE,FRAME/C'WT BOX,WLDMT,LH
5 8 NUT,LOCK,NY.IN,FULL,ZP,3/8-16 12 2 | STOPBASE,6’
6 8 | CAPSCREW,GD5,ZP,3/8-16 X 1 13 4 | NUT,LOCK,NY.IN,FULL,ZP,1/4-20
7 2 | TUBE,SLEEVE,DIAGONAL BRACE 14 4 | CAPSCREW,GD2,ZP,1/4-20 X 3/4

These instructions are for assembling the

6’ Tower Base only.

Refer to the original Diva Acoustical Tower
Installation Instructions for the complete procedure.
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